
 2024 Baseball SWCL Coaches
Item First Name Last Name Email Assistant Coach's Contact Info Phone SWCL Team

3/4 Grade Baseball David Moyer dndmoyer@gmail.com (608) 516 - 0527 Barneveld 1

3/4 Grade Baseball Mark Manteuful Markmanteu@gmail.com NA Barneveld 2

5/6 Grade Baseball Tom Meyer lmeyer0625@gmail.com Dave Carden NA Barneveld 1

5/6 Grade Baseball Paul Klusner paulgator@hotmail.com (608) 574 7199 Barneveld 2

7/8 Grade Baseball Mike Fishnick mfishnick@hotmail.com (608) 712-2709 Barneveld

3/4 Grade Baseball Josh Copsey jcopsey24@gmail.com Josh Copsey 6087325773 Bloomington

5/6 Grade Baseball R.J. Osterhaus osterhaus58@hotmail.com Bloomington 6089887189 Bloomington

7/8 Grade Baseball Dan Moris danmoris@hotmail.com 6084120705 Bloomington

3/4 Grade Baseball Jake Bacon baconj20@gmail.com 6084851931 Boscobel

5/6 Grade Baseball Reggie Lomas karenc_1@hotmail.com 6084850737 Boscobel

7/8 Grade Baseball Phil Molldrem pmolldrem@gmail.com 6084853103 Boscobel

3/4 Grade Baseball Tim Green saulgood33@yahoo.com (608)-415-7795 Cazenovia

7/8 Grade Baseball Scott Westphal westphal07@hotmail.com Brett Keller, Nathan Brandt 6083932157 Cazenovia

3/4 Grade Baseball Garrett Wang garrett.r.wang@gmail.com garrett.r.wang@gmail.com 6084820558 Darlington 1

3/4 Grade Baseball Jonathan Fechner jonfechner15@gmail.com 6083300443 Darlington 2

7/8 Grade Baseball Heath Hartwig heath@tricountytitleservices.com 6085749683 Darlington

3/4 Grade Baseball John Wepking john.wepking@gmail.com 608-636-6795 Dodgeville 1

3/4 Grade Baseball Justin Meuer meuerjustin@gmail.com 608-553-0866 Dodgeville 2

5/6 Grade Baseball Abbi Trainor abbitrainor@gmail.com 608-558-9132 Dodgeville 1

5/6 Grade Baseball Travis Elvert traviselvert@gmail.com 608-386-8996 Dodgeville 2

3/4 Grade Baseball Kurt Biba kurtbiba@live.com Asst. Zach Fotzler zachfotzler83@gmail.com 608-988-6460 608-574-2644 Fennimore 1

3/4 Grade Baseball Logan Degenhardt logandegenhardt@gmail.com Asst. Dustin Millard heatherndustin0411@yahoo.com 608-444-7798 608-485-2655 Fennimore 2

5/6 Grade Baseball Katie Volz-Oyen kvolz324@gmail.com Asst. Dan Kartman dankart20@gmail.com 608-732-8280 319-325-7343 Fennimore 1

5/6 Grade Baseball Jesse Wood jessewood.jw@gmail.com Asst. Holly Straka hollymstraka@gmail.com 608-778-2999 608-822-5218 Fennimore 2

7/8 Grade Baseball Kory Stalsberg korystalsberg@hotmail.com (Fennimore 1) 608-606-2120 Fennimore 1

7/8 Grade Baseball Joe Dresen joedresen998@yahoo.com Asst. Russ Bausch russellbausch03@gmail.com 608-778-9269 608-574-7277 Fennimore 2

3/4 Grade Baseball Christopher Hebgen candjhebgen@gmail.com candjhebgen@gmail.com 6089291037 Highland

5/6 Grade Baseball Bart Imhoff bartles2081@gmail.com 608-588-4061 Highland

7/8 Grade Baseball Josh Aloisi jcaloisi@charter.net Travis Aloisi 6089291442 6086064337 Highland

3/4 Grade Baseball Mark Jirschele markjirsch@gmail.com 6083458247 Hillsboro

5/6 Grade Baseball Curt Hildreth hildrethcgh@gmail.com Jay Anderson jda556338@gmail.com 6087921400 7154419744 Hillsboro

7/8 Grade Baseball Mike Jirschele mikejirsch@gmail.com 6083458279 Hillsboro

3/4 Grade Baseball Will Sandberg will_sandberg2002@yahoo.com 6084170631 Iowa Grant 1

3/4 Grade Baseball Tony Ritchie tonyritchie@ritchiesinc.com 6083545124 Iowa Grant 2

5/6 Grade Baseball Travis Halverson thalverson20@gmail.com Dave 6083417905 Iowa Grant 1

5/6 Grade Baseball Dustin Batton dbatton@hotmail.com 6083419990 Iowa Grant 2

7/8 Grade Baseball Kyle Pagel kylepagel.hunt@gmail.com Ross Leix. Phone: (608) 574-8133 E-mail: rmleix_33@hotmail.com Nikolei Freymiller. Ph6086048303 Iowa Grant 1

7/8 Grade Baseball Chris Aultman aultmanchr@gmail.com Paul Hildreth 608-341-9923 608-574-5987 Iowa Grant 2

3/4 Grade Baseball zach Swenson zachms24@hotmail.com zachms24@hotmail.com 16086045922 Ithaca

5/6 Grade Baseball Steven Carley Scarley88@gmail.com 715-307-3322 Ithaca 1

5/6 Grade Baseball Gerhardt Durst gerhardtdurst@gmail.com 6083937403 Ithaca 2

7/8 Grade Baseball Aaron Nelson huffnelson.aaron@gmail.com Ithaca 7/8 608-604-3519 Ithaca

3/4 Grade Baseball Josh Buschor mandaabing33@yahoo.com Amanda Buschor 608-732-8860 mandaabing33@yahoo.com 6087328860 Lancaster 1

3/4 Grade Baseball Ben Price pricebc3@gmail.com JJ White, 608-778-2843, whitejer.jw@gmail.com 6087787597 Lancaster 2

3/4 Grade Baseball Tom Christiansen thomasc41@yahoo.com 6083834141 Lancaster 3

5/6 Grade Baseball Andy Miles andyjodymiles@gmail.com 6086041222 Lancaster 1

5/6 Grade Baseball Matt Rasmussen razzy.matt@gmail.com Dan duncan 608-732-7506 608-385-1989 Lancaster 2

5/6 Grade Baseball Matt Graney mgraney2@gmail.com 6087325234 Lancaster 3

7/8 Grade Baseball Shannon Wolf wolfershannon@msn.com wolfershannon@msn.com 608-778-0806 Lancaster 1

7/8 Grade Baseball Daniel Pierce daniel.pierce03@yahoo.com 1-608-732-8208 Lancaster 2
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7/8 Grade Baseball John Edge edge.john50@gmail.com Jason Wagner. 6302015418. 608 732 3377 Lancaster 3

3/4 Grade Baseball Kendrick Eggers kendrick.eggers@gmail.com 608553981 Mineral Point 1

3/4 Grade Baseball Tim Swenson swensont@uwplatt.edu Tim Swenson - Head Coach, Andy Bockhop, Assistant Coach 608-341-6964 Mineral Point 2

5/6 Grade Baseball Mark Gossens magossens08@gmail.com 6084823494 Mineral Point 1

5/6 Grade Baseball Mary Hirsch mhirsch6306@gmail.com 6087787156 Mineral Point 2

7/8 Grade Baseball Mark Springer Mark.springer198822@gmail.com Head Coach (608) 574-2530 Mineral Point 1

7/8 Grade Baseball Adam Burkhalter Adam3149@gmail.com 608-574-3149 Mineral Point 2

3/4 Grade Baseball Kevin Graffin kcgblue@gmail.com Platteville 1 608-215-6298 Platteville 1

3/4 Grade Baseball Nate Fosbinder nateandsarahf@gmail.com Platteville 2 608-558-7051 Platteville 2

5/6 Grade Baseball Dave Martin ackermav@gmail.com Platteville 1 608-778-6563 Platteville 1

5/6 Grade Baseball Zach Schrab zschrab@gmail.com Platteville 2 608-330-0274 Platteville 2

7/8 Grade Baseball Justin Donahoe justin.donahoe@rousselot.com Plattevile 15635137352 Platteville

3/4 Grade Baseball Bryce Cejka bryce.cejka06@gmail.com Jake Heuston jheuston@hotmail.com 6053543691 6087780101 Prairie Du Chien

5/6 Grade Baseball Cutis Redman curtisredman@gmail.com fradetterd04@gmail.com 6087905667 Prairie Du Chien 1

5/6 Grade Baseball Aaron Peterson apeterson@ufpi.com Chance Harvey 563-880-0501, Kyle Konichek 6084122696 Prairie Du Chien 2

7/8 Grade Baseball Kevin Campbell kevinseamuscampbell@gmail.com 6087781692 Prairie Du Chien 1

7/8 Grade Baseball Chad Erickson chadterickson4@gmail.com Jeremy Jandt hunterjandt87@yahoo.com 6087908487 608 412 0707 Prairie Du Chien 2

3/4 Grade Baseball Chris Clerkin chrisclerkin@gmail.com 608-341-9571 Richland Center 1

3/4 Grade Baseball Mark Jelinek markmjelinek@gmail.com 608-604-9302 Richland Center 2

5/6 Grade Baseball Jessica Laeseke jessica.laeseke@gmail.com 608-604-7634  Richland Center 1

5/6 Grade Baseball Jacob Lundgren lundgren8290@gmail.com 608-475-9462 Richland Center 2

7/8 Grade Baseball Russ Martin russrmartin@hotmail.com 608-604-1899 Richland Center

3/4 Grade Baseball Travis Killoy travispkilloy@gmail.com 608-604-9274 River Valley 1

3/4 Grade Baseball Terry Brickl ancrook3@gmail.com Ryan McDonald - 608-383-3866 608-477-0103 River Valley 2

3/4 Grade Baseball Kyle Heckendorf jheckendorf@rvschools.org Alex Stanek - estanek@edgewood.edu - 6086045280 6086423202 River Valley 3

3/4 Grade Baseball Chase Butler Chase.butler86@gmail.com Shane Ferguson - 608-604-5367 608-770-7730 River Valley 4

5/6 Grade Baseball Adam Reno areno@villageofspringgreen.com areno@villageofspringgreen.com 16084750996 River Valley 1

5/6 Grade Baseball Joe Powell j_powell_2@yahoo.com 608-459-0768 River Valley 2

5/6 Grade Baseball Andy Straka astraka@strakameatsinc.com Megan McCall - mmccall@rvschools.org - 3026325962 6084150371 River Valley 3

5/6 Grade Baseball Brandon Dilley bdilley21@gmail.com 608-574-5903 River Valley 4

7/8 Grade Baseball Jason Sprecher jason.sprecher@yahoo.com 6086043541 River Valley 1

7/8 Grade Baseball Zach Cady zachmcady@gmail.com 6085884663 River Valley 2

3/4 Grade Baseball Jake Elder jacobmelder82@gmail.com 608-293-1537 Riverdale 1

3/4 Grade Baseball Peter Wagner pwaggs60@hotmail.com pwaggs60@hotmail.com 6086422209 Riverdale 2

5/6 Grade Baseball Benjamin Dalberg dalberg44@gmail.com Ryan Ariss ryanariss12@gmail.com 608-739-1279 608-604-5743 Riverdale

7/8 Grade Baseball Jeff Campbell jcampbell442@hotmail.com Jason Nelson-janelson38@yahoo.com-608-604-1074 6083861259 Riverdale

5/6 Grade Baseball Tucker Wildes twildes2225@gmail.com 608-343-7622 Royall

7/8 Grade Baseball Wes Thayer westhayer54@gmal.com Wes Thayer 608-548-0458 Royall

3/4 Grade Baseball Chris Belmas belskirama@yahoo.com Shawn Knoche; Shawny4u@yahoo.com; Nate Buttchen, nbuttchen@gmail.com 608-279-8902 Wisconsin Heights 1

3/4 Grade Baseball AARON WOOD aaronw@harkerheating.com 6089770006 Wisconsin Heights 2

5/6 Grade Baseball Ryan McCulloh rjmcculloh@uwalumni.com Brian Rusch / brian.rusch1@gmail.com / 608-206-3626 608-712-8530 Wisconsin Heights 1

5/6 Grade Baseball Chris Davis cdavis030@gmail.com cdavis030@gmail.com 6086338078 Wisconsin Heights 2

7/8 Grade Baseball Ben Behn tsbb@charter.net 6085766583 Wisconsin Heights


